



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8291/2024 & CM No.34038/2024

MEERA GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar Garg, Adv.

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL CIRCLE 19 (1) AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

At joint request of the counsel, list on 29.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

'gst'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any