



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8291/2024 & CM APPL. 34038/2024**

**MEERA GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Advocate with  
Mr. S.S. Joshi and Mr. Angad Pathak,  
Advocates.**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL  
CIRCLE 19 (1) AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Monica  
Benjamin, JSC and Ms. Easha  
Kadian, JSC.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2025**

%

List on 08.05.2025.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2025**

*“shailendra”*