



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8291/2024, CM APPL. 34038/2024 & CM APPL.
28075/2025
MEERA GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar Garg, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 19 (1) AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms. Monica
Benjamin, Ms. Fasha Kadian,
Advocates.
Mr. Rohit Jain and Saksham Singhal,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
08.05.2025

%

1. It is already 4:40 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 24.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 08, 2025/KG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)