



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8291/2024 CM APPL. 34038/2024 CM APPL. 28075/2025
MEERA GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar Garg, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 19 (1) AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04.49 P.M.
2. Renotify on 18.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

ss