



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8291/2024 CM APPL. 34038/2024 CM APPL. 28075/2025  
MEERA GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar Garg, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL  
CIRCLE 19 (1) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**18.05.2026**

%

List this case on 15.09.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/cd**